RECORDER'S NOTES By Pamela Bacon Logan County Clerk and Recorder

Colorado County Clerks Association Annual Scholarship

The Colorado County Clerks Association scholarship is established to aid outstanding Colorado graduating high school seniors in furthering their education, particularly in the field of public service. The scholarships will be awarded to qualifying students on an objective and non-discriminatory basis. The scholarships will be one-time awards on a regional basis:

Central Region: Two (2) \$1,000 awards. One (1) \$500 award

Eastern, Southern and Western Region: One (1) \$1,000 and one (1) \$500 award each.

The scholarship award may be used for educational expenses at an institution of higher learning including university, college, junior/community college, or technical institution.

Selection Criteria

- > Completed application.
- ➤ 3.25 minimum grade point average (G.P.A.)
- Participation in extracurricular, community and service activities.
- > Demonstrated financial need or hardship.

Applications must be submitted by email, USPS or in person to the Logan County Clerk & Recorder's office 315 Main Street, Suite 3 Sterling, CO 80751 or baconp@logancountyco.gov no later than March 25, 2022.

For those interested in applying, please contact your school counselor, the Logan County Clerk's office (in the Logan County Courthouse) for an application packet.

The Election and Recording Department can be reached at 522-1544 for voter and election questions or recording information. The Motor Vehicle Department can be reached at 522-1158 for license plates/renewals or titling a vehicle. You can also reach our office by email at baconp@logancountyco.gov . Like us on Facebook at Logan County Elections/MotorVehicle/Recording!